
Fees and Charges Schedule - 2020 
The Fees and Charges Schedule below shows the fees and charges for standard permits (less than 100 attendees).  Any 

individual or party interested in permitting District facilities / park spaces / amenities for non-standard events (100+ 

attendees) must complete and submit a Special Event Request Form.  District staff will then review the request, assess 

impact to park resources, and provide the individual or party with the fees and charges that will be assessed for issuing 

the permit.  Fees and Charges for Special Events are determined by the standard permit fees and a consideration of the 

impact(s) to District facilities / park spaces / amenities.      

Weekdays are defined as Monday through Thursday.  Weekends are defined as Friday through Sunday.  

 

Casey Jones Pavilion 

 Weekday 
per Hour 

Weekday 
per Day 

Weekend 
per Hour 

Weekend 
per Day 

Deposit 

District Resident  $15 $120 $25 $200 $100 

Non-Resident / 
Commercial Use 

$20 $160 $30 $240 $100 

Government, 
Funeral/Wake  

$10 $100 $15 $120 $100 

Large Events  30+ Participants $200 

Set-up Fee 
(Optional) 

$50     

8’ Rectangular 
Tables (Max 10) 

$3 Each    

6’ Rectangular 
Tables (Max 3) 

$3 Each    

Chairs  

(Max 99) 
$0.50 Each    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Rodeo Grounds 

 Weekday 
per Hour 

Weekday 
per Day 

Weekend 
per Hour 

Weekend 
per Day 

Deposit 

District Resident $25 $200 $30 $240 $500 

Non-Resident / 
Commercial Use 

$30 $240 $40 $320 $500 

Government $20 $160 $25 $200 $500 

Flood Lights 
(Optional) 

$40 per Hour  

Large Events  30+ Participants $1000 

Overnight 
Boarding 

Arena Pens $5 Per Head 

Restroom facilities may not be available at this facility.  Please inquire with staff at time of booking. 

 

Evans Park Athletic Fields 

 District Resident Non-Resident / 
Commercial Use 

Deposit 

Per 
Hour 

Per 
Day 

   

Multi-Use 
South Field 

$20 $160 $25 $200 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

Multi-Use 
West Field 

$20 $160 $25 $200 

Baseball Fields $25 $200 $30 $240 

Flood Lights 
(Optional) 

$40 per Hour 

Drag and Line $30 Per Drag & 
Line 

 

Scoreboard           
$5 

$40    

Batting Cage* 
Per  Hour  

$100 
$20  

* Fees only applicable if District pitching machine is used, otherwise open use of batting cage is allowed 

 

 



Casey Jones Park Athletic Fields 

 District Resident Non-Resident / Commercial 
Use 

Deposit 

 Per Hour Per Day Per Hour  Per Day  

N/A 

Baseball / 
Softball Field $20 $160 $25 $200 

Flood Lights 
(Optional) 

$40 per Hour 

Drag and Line $30 Per Drag & Line  

Restroom facilities may not be available at this facility.  Please inquire with staff at time of booking. 

 

Wild Pointe Park Athletic Fields 

 District Resident Non-Resident / Commercial 
Use 

Deposit 

Per Hour Per Day Per Hour Per Day  

Multi-Use 
Field 

$15 $120 $20 $160 

N/A Baseball 
Fields 

$15 $120 $20 $160 

Drag and Line $30 Per Drag & Line  

Restroom facilities may not be available at this facility.  Please inquire with staff at time of booking. 

Open Areas / Shelters 

 District Resident Non-Resident / Commercial Deposit 

 Per Hour Per Day Per Hour Per Day 

N/A 

Cimarron Park* $10 $80 $15 $120 

Evans Park Patio  

Or CJ Picnic 
Area* 

$15 $120 $20 $160 

Picnic Shelters $15 $120 $20 $160 

Casey Jones 
Prairie Lawn* 

$15 $120 $20 $160 

* Restrooms may not be available at this facility.  Please inquire with staff at time of booking. 

 



Inflatables 

 
Jungle 

Bounce 

5 in 1 

Super 
Combo 

Gladiator 

Arena 
Attendant Generator 

Delivery 
Fee Deposit 

District 
Resident 

$185 $200 $215 

$20/hour $70 $100 $500 

Commercial $200 $220 $235 

inflatable permit fees are per day unless otherwise stated 


